Alpaca Breeders	Alpaca Breeders of the Rockies Director - Fiber
Purpose	Responsible for the overall coordination of the Alpaca Breeders of the Rockies involvement with the alpaca fiber industry.
Position Duration	Elected per ABR By-Laws by farm membership for 2 year term. Term begins in even numbered year.
Tasks	 Establishes yearly budget for Fiber Committee, Fiber Related Workshops, ABR's donations/sponsorships to fiber events, Fiber Resource Directory and other ABR fiber initiatives. Acts as liaison to AOBA's Fiber Committee Evaluates information and ideas for the future alpaca fiber industry to communicate to ABR's membership Coordinates with Director – Education for fiber related seminars Keeps current on alpaca fiber's standing in the world marketplace Writes quarterly article for Paca Parade newsletter on current happenings in the world of alpaca fiber Supports ABR Fiber Committee and acts as liaison to the ABR Board of Directors Evaluates requests for donations and/or sponsorships to fiber events, i.e. EPWM, Taos, Student Design Competition Evaluates and develops opportunities for members to sell their raw and finished alpaca products Coordinates with Director – Programs for Fiber Arts Competitions, the Denver Fiber Fiesta, Fleece Shows and other fiber related programs Coordinates with Director – Marketing to prepare

	 collateral material focusing on the many uses of alpaca fiber. Ensures that Estes Park Wool Market sponsorship letter is received in December each year and payment is made by due date.
Liaison & Oversight Responsibilities	 ABR Fiber Committee ABR Membership Director – Programs Director – Education Director – Communications Director – Marketing Treasurer AOA's Fiber Committee Fiber Co-ops, if needed Administrative Services
Updated	May, 2013